•		2 2
, (1	13:

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	9-22-2006 U.S. DIEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
	277 SEP 21 CM 12: 15
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and T.	03311257 ments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): QS Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Georgia	Circle Flagress. Freditions Contor East of Vina Mond.
Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: SC Country: USA Zip: 29615
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s):	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 2, 2006 Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Reg. No. 2,922,982	Red. No. 3.110.690 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and I Reg. No. 2,922,982 - QS	Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Reg. No. 3.110.690 - software just for public health 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Oscar H. Schachter	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 315 East 65th Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Zip: 10021

Oscar H. Schachter Name of Person Signing

Signature

✓ Enclosed

a. Credit Card

8. Payment Information:

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date

00000001 2922982 09/22/2006 DBYRNE 40.00 OP 01 FC:8521

City: New York

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 212-472-2083

Email Address: oscarschachter@yahoo.com

Fax Number: 212-202-3773

State: NY

August 31, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

Assignment of Trademarks

Whereas, QS Technologies, Inc., incorporated in the State of South Carolina, and having an office at Piedmont Center East, 37 Villa Road, Suite 508, Greenville, SC 29615 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark QS, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on attached Schedule A; and the trademark "just for public health" as set forth on Schedule B, (both such trademarks are hereinafter referred to as "the said marks"),

Whereas, Netsmart Public Health Inc., incorporated in the state of Delaware and having an office at Piedmont Center East, 37 Villa Road, Suite 508, Greenville, SC 29615 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said marks and the registrations for each of them, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which are symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of such marks;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations for each of them for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which is symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of such marks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

QS Technologies, Inc.

By: Klefickerson

County of Greenville
State of South Carolina

On this ______day of September, 2006, before me personally came Kevin Davidson, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the President of QS Technologies, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

DONALD ROBERT Leporte

NOTARY PUBLIC, SOUTH CAROLINA STATE AT LARGE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 18, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0107

REQUIREMENTS TO MAINTAIN YOUR FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Requirements in the First Ten Years*

What and When to File:

- First Filing: A Declaration of Continued Use (or Excusable Non-use), filed between the 5th and 6th years after the registration date. (See 15 U.S.C. §1058; 37 C.F.R. §2.161.) Second Filing: A Declaration of Continued Use (or Excusable Non-use) and an
- Application for Renewal, filed between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date. (See 15 U.S.C. §1058 and §1059; 37 C.F.R. §2.161 and 2.183.)

Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods*

What and When to File:

• A Declaration of Continued Use (or Excusable Non-use) <u>and</u> an Application for Renewal, filed between each 9th and 10th-year period after the date when the first ten-year period ends. (See 15 U.S.C. §1058 and §1059; 37 C.F.R. §2.161 and 2.183.)

Grace Period Filings*

an additional fee. There is a six-month grace period for filing the documents listed above, with payment of

approximately one year prior to the deadlines set forth above to determine the requirements and fees for submission of the required filings. The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) will NOT send you any future notice or reminder of these filing requirements. Therefore, you should contact the USPTO

current filing requirements and fees, are available online at the USPTO web site. NOTE: Electronic forms for the above documents, as well as information regarding

www.uspto.gov

YOUR REGISTRATION WILL BE CANCELLED IF YOU DO NOT FILE THE DOCUMENTS IDENTIFIED ABOVE DURING THE SPECIFIED TIME PERIODS.

*Exception for the Extensions of Protection under the Madrid Protocol:

The holder of an international registration with an extension of protection to the United States must file, under slightly different time periods, a Declaration of Continued Use (or Excusable Non-use) at the USPTO. See 15 U.S.C. §1141k; 37 C.F.R. §7.36. The renewal of an international registration, however, must be filed at the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, under Article 7 of the Madrid Protocol. See 15 U.S.C. §1141j; 37 C.F.R. §7.41.

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,922,982

PRINCIPAL REGISTER TRADEMARK



QS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (GEORGIA COR-TONATION)
7 N. LAUREUS ST STE 1106
GREENVILLE, SC 29601

FOR: COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR PUBLIC HEALTH CLINIC MANAGEMENT AND MEDICAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT; COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR CIVIL EVENT REGISTRATION, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 36).

FIRST USE 8-1-2001; IN COMMERCE 9-0-2001

THE COLORS WHITE AND BLUE ARE CLAIMED AS A FEATURE OF THE MARK.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF A WHITE LETTER "S"
IN GOUDY OLD STYLE FONT SUPERIMPOSED
OVER A BLUE-FILLED LETTER "Q". THE OVER.
ALL IMAGE HAS A DROP-SIKADOW. THE LETTER
"S" IS WHITE AND THE LETTER "Q" IS BLUE.

SER. NO. 78-339,540, FILED 12-11-2003.

DOUGLAS LEE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK 003399 FRAME: 0108

Federai Trademark Registration Requirements for Maintaining a

SECTION 8: AFFIDAVIT OF CONTINUED USE

expiration of the following time periods: The registration shall remain in force for 10 years, except that the registration shall be canceled for failure to file an Affidavit of Continued Use under Section 8 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1058, upon the

 i) At the end of 6 years following the date of registration.
 ii) At the end of each successive 10-year period following the date of registration.

cancellation of the registration. Failure to file a proper Section 8 Affidavit at the appropriate time will result in the

SECTION 9: APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL

of Section 8, except that the registration shall expire for failure to file an Application for Renewal under Section 9 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1059, at the end of each successive 10-year period following the date of The registration shall remain in force for 10 years, subject to the provisions registration.

Fallure to file a proper Application for Renewal at the appropriate time will result in the expiration of the registration.

approximately one year before the expiration of the time periods shown above to determine the requirements and fees for the filings required to No further notice or reminder of these requirements will be sent to the Registrant by the Patent and Trademark Office. It is recommended that the Registrant contact the Patent and Trademark Office maintain the registration.

Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36, and 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 3,110,690 Registered June 27, 2000

SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER IRADEMARK

software just for public health

QS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (GEORGIA COR-PORATION) 37 VILLA ROAD SUITE 508 GREENVILLE, SC 29615

FOR: CLINIC MANAGEMENT AND MEDICAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE FOR PUBLIC HEALTH ORGANIZATIONS, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38)

FIRST USE 7-20-2004; IN COMMERCE 7-20-2004.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SER. NO. 78-339,520, FILED P.R. 12-11-2003; AM. S.R. 7-20-2004.

DOUGLAS LEE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

RECORDED: 09/21/2006

TRADEMARK 003399 FRAME: 0109